

1006

DECLARATION OF DONATION COUNCIL APPROVAL

For County Council's approval consistent with Policy 1006

(Cash donations above \$5,000; property donations above \$1,000; Testamentary donations.)

I, Northrop Grumman Foundation , give to Salt Lake County to become permanent property of Salt Lake County and to be administered in accordance with its established policies without restrictions or conditions except those noted below under "Other provisions or restrictions."

	o expand the Clark Planetarium's reach to underserved Salt ring a limited number of complimentary show passes to the			
Astronomy, to a st Planetarium's STE	pport will enable the Clark Planetarium will offer two teach atewide audience, with an estimated attendance of at lea: M-based community outreach program to reach additional s with the ultimate goal of providing 100+ community outr Salt Lake County.	st 50 teachers. This effort will expand Clark I communities both within and outside of Salt Lake		
Value (estimated by the donor): \$250,000 payable at \$50,000 per year for 5 years cash donation				
Date of transfer of	title and delivery: no later than 10/01/23 or within 90 days of receipt of a Salt Lak	e County-signed copy of the Northrop Grumman Grant Agreeme	ent, whichever comes later	
Other provisions or restrictions, if any:				
Northrop Grumman Foundation Grant Agreement dated August 15, 2023				
Donor Name:	Carolyn C. Cavicchio, Executive Director Northrop Grumman Foundation	Carolyn C. Cavico Donor Signature	chio	
6	Please Print	Donor Signature		
Donor Address:	2980 Fairview Park Drive, Falls Church	VA	22042	
	Address	State	Zip	
			-17	
Elected Official/Mayor or Designee		Date	Date	

Salt Lake County hereby accepts the above donation under the conditions specified within this Declaration of Donation form, but makes no judgment as to the value of the Donation.

SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL:

Chair

Date

ATTEST:

County Clerk or Deputy County Clerk